
WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY Prepared 6/21/22
2022-2023 WAIVER CALCULATIONS FOR GRADS 2-10 CREDITS

DESCRIPTION WAIVER TOTAL
Credits Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

T002 Resident AHSA S&A Per Renewable Technology Non-Acad Rec Transport Health Multicultural Legislative
Graduate FEE STOW or STMS Credit Tuition Energy Fee Fee Bldg Fee Fee Fee Service Fee Student Ctr Fee Total

2 738.00        738.00        100% 46.84                46.84           100% 784.84                  2 - 1.80 17.50            1.00               20.30$           
3 1,107.00     1,107.00     100% 70.26                70.26           100% 1,177.26              3 - 2.70 17.50            1.00               21.20$           
4 1,476.00     1,476.00     100% 93.68                93.68           100% 1,569.68              4 - 3.60 17.50            1.00               22.10$           
5 1,845.00     1,845.00     100% 117.10              117.10        100% 1,962.10              5 - 4.50 17.50            1.00               23.00$           
6 2,214.00     2,214.00     100% 140.52              140.52        100% 2,354.52              6 - 5.40 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               398.86$         
7 2,583.00     2,583.00     100% 163.94              163.94        100% 2,746.94              7 - 6.30 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               399.76$         
8 2,952.00     2,952.00     100% 187.36              187.36        100% 3,139.36              8 - 7.20 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               400.66$         
9 3,321.00     3,321.00     100% 210.78              210.78        100% 3,531.78              9 - 8.10 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               401.56$         

10 3,685.00     3,685.00     100% 234.16              234.16        100% 3,919.16              10 - 9.00 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               402.46$         

T002 Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STOX
2 738.00        369.00        50% 46.84                23.42           50% 392.42                  2 392.42        1.80               17.50            1.00               412.72$         
3 1,107.00     553.50        50% 70.26                35.13           50% 588.63                  3 588.63        2.70               17.50            1.00               609.83$         
4 1,476.00     738.00        50% 93.68                46.84           50% 784.84                  4 784.84        3.60               17.50            1.00               806.94$         
5 1,845.00     922.50        50% 117.10              58.55           50% 981.05                  5 981.05        4.50               17.50            1.00               1,004.05$     
6 2,214.00     1,107.00     50% 140.52              70.26           50% 1,177.26              6 1,177.26     5.40               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               1,576.12$     
7 2,583.00     1,291.50     50% 163.94              81.97           50% 1,373.47              7 1,373.47     6.30               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               1,773.23$     
8 2,952.00     1,476.00     50% 187.36              93.68           50% 1,569.68              8 1,569.68     7.20               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               1,970.34$     
9 3,321.00     1,660.50     50% 210.78              105.39        50% 1,765.89              9 1,765.89     8.10               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               2,167.45$     

10 3,685.00     1,842.50     50% 234.16              117.08        50% 1,959.58              10 1,959.58     9.00               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               2,362.04$     

T004 Non-Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STTA or STMC
2 1,582.00     1,582.00     100% 46.84                46.84           100% 1,628.84              2 - 1.80 17.50            1.00               20.30$           
3 2,373.00     2,373.00     100% 70.26                70.26           100% 2,443.26              3 - 2.70 17.50            1.00               21.20$           
4 3,164.00     3,164.00     100% 93.68                93.68           100% 3,257.68              4 - 3.60 17.50            1.00               22.10$           
5 3,955.00     3,955.00     100% 117.10              117.10        100% 4,072.10              5 - 4.50 17.50            1.00               23.00$           
6 4,746.00     4,746.00     100% 140.52              140.52        100% 4,886.52              6 - 5.40 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               398.86$         
7 5,537.00     5,537.00     100% 163.94              163.94        100% 5,700.94              7 - 6.30 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               399.76$         
8 6,328.00     6,328.00     100% 187.36              187.36        100% 6,515.36              8 - 7.20 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               400.66$         
9 7,119.00     7,119.00     100% 210.78              210.78        100% 7,329.78              9 - 8.10 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               401.56$         

10 7,910.00     7,910.00     100% 234.16              234.16        100% 8,144.16              10 - 9.00 35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               402.46$         

T004 Non-Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STTB 
2 1,582.00     791.00        50% 46.84                23.42           50% 814.42                  2 814.42        1.80               17.50            1.00               834.72$         
3 2,373.00     1,186.50     50% 70.26                35.13           50% 1,221.63              3 1,221.63     2.70               17.50            1.00               1,242.83$     
4 3,164.00     1,582.00     50% 93.68                46.84           50% 1,628.84              4 1,628.84     3.60               17.50            1.00               1,650.94$     
5 3,955.00     1,977.50     50% 117.10              58.55           50% 2,036.05              5 2,036.05     4.50               17.50            1.00               2,059.05$     
6 4,746.00     2,373.00     50% 140.52              70.26           50% 2,443.26              6 2,443.26     5.40               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               2,842.12$     
7 5,537.00     2,768.50     50% 163.94              81.97           50% 2,850.47              7 2,850.47     6.30               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               3,250.23$     
8 6,328.00     3,164.00     50% 187.36              93.68           50% 3,257.68              8 3,257.68     7.20               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               3,658.34$     
9 7,119.00     3,559.50     50% 210.78              105.39        50% 3,664.89              9 3,664.89     8.10               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               4,066.45$     

10 7,910.00     3,955.00     50% 234.16              117.08        50% 4,072.08              10 4,072.08     9.00               35.00            50.00             109.46          30.00             138.00          30.00                 1.00               4,474.54$     

STTB (Half) STTB (Half)    STUDENT PAYS

STOX (Half) STOX (Half)    STUDENT PAYS

STTA or STMC STTA or STMC    STUDENT PAYS

DESCRIPTION WAIVER WAIVER    STUDENT PAYS

STOW or STMS STOW or STMS




